Reconstruction of damaged causeways at Balaji  
                          Nagar and Thirumudisethuraman Nagar. 

Certified that this NIT contains 4 items serially numbered from 1 to 4 items 
contains  39 pages and approved for an amount of  Rs.63,436/- (Rupees  
Sixty three thousand four  hundred and thirty six only) 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Tender for the work of  :        

Reconstruction of damaged 
causeways at Balaji Nagar and 
Thirumudisethuraman Nagar. 

Approximate cost put to Tender :             

Rs.63,436/- 

Earnest Money Deposit : Rs.1,269/-

[...]

Providing and laying in position cement 
concrete of specified grade excluding the 
cost of centering and shuttering - all work 
upto plith level - 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 
coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 
20mm nominal size) 

3.50 

Cum 

5807.67 

(Rupees Five thousand 
eight hundred and seven 
and paise sixty seven only) 

1Cum 

(One Cubic 
Metre) 

20,327/- 

2. CODE NO.4.1.10 
Providing and laying in position cement  
concrete of specified grade excluding the 
cost of centering and shuttering.- All work 
upto plinth level -1:5:10 (1 cement : 5coarse 
sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40mm 
nominal size) 

1.00 

Cum 

3872.73 

(Rupees Three thousand 
eight hundred and seventy 
two and paise seventy three 
only) 

1Cum 

(One Cubic 
Metre) 

3,873/- 

3. 

CODE NO.10.25.1 
Steel work welded in built up sections 
/framed work , including cutting,hoisting, 
fixing in position and applying a priming coat 
of approved steel primer using structural

[...]

Kilogram ) 

30,155/- 

4. CODE NO. 15.2.1 
Demolishing cement concrete manually / by 
mechanical means including disposal of 
material within 50 metres lead - Nominal 
concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix  (i/c equivalent 
design mix) 

2.00 

Cum 

1142.16 

(Rupees One thousand one 
hundred and forty two  and 
paise sixteen only) 

1Cum 

(One Cubic 
Metre) 

2,284/- 

Rs. 56,639/- 

Add GST @12% 6,797/- 

Total Rs. 63,436/- 

(Rupees Sixty three thousand four  hundred and thirty six only) 

SCHEDULE „B‟ 

Schedule of materials to be issued to the contractor. 

Sl. No. Description of Item Quantity 

Rates in figures and 
words at which the 

materials will be charged 
to the contractor 

Place of issue 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

[...]

N
u

m
b

e
r 

Rate at which recovery shall 
be made from the contractor 
in the event of not fulfilling 
provision of Clause 36(i) 

Figures Words 

1. 
Graduate in 

civil 
Engineering 

Civil 
Principal Technical 

Representative 
5 years 1 

₹ 

15,000/- 
p.m. 

(Rupees 
Fifteen 

thousand only) 

2. 

Graduate 
Engineer or  

Diploma 
Engineer 

Civil 
Technical 

Representative 
NIL or  

5 years 
1 

₹ 

10,000/- 
p.m. 

(Rupees Ten 
thousand only) 

Assistant Engineers retired from Government services  who are holding Diploma will be treated at par with